Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

TWELFTH SCHEDULE

ENACTMENTS AMENDED

The Civil Aviation Act, 1949 (12, 13 and 14 Geo. 6, c. 67)

In section thirty, in subsection (1), for the words from "arbitration of the tribunal" to "Town and Country Planning Act, 1944" there shall be substituted the words "Lands Tribunal", and for the words "paragraph 2 of that Schedule" there shall be substituted the words "subsections (2) to (5) of section one hundred and seventy-one of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962"; in subsection (2), for the words from "The said paragraph 2" to "in the case of compensation" there shall be substituted the words "Subsections (2) to (5) of the said section one hundred and seventy-one shall have effect for the purposes of this section as if, in paragraph (c) of subsection (2) of that section, the words ' is under subsection (2) of the last preceding section, and' were omitted, and as if, at the end of that paragraph, there were inserted the following paragraph:—

"(d) ", and for the words" sub-paragraph (4) thereof "there shall be substituted the words" subsection (5) of that section".

In the Fourth Schedule, in paragraph 4, for the words from "the First Schedule" to "making of an order under" (in the second place where the last-mentioned words occur in that paragraph) there shall be substituted the words "section one hundred and sixty-nine of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962, shall have effect as if any reference in that section to section one hundred and sixty-six of that Act, or to the section under which the order is proposed to be made, included a reference to ".; and in paragraph 8, for the words from "the First Schedule" to "making of an order under" (in the second place where the last-mentioned words occur in that paragraph) there shall be substituted the words "section one hundred and sixty-nine of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962, shall have effect as if any reference in that section to section one hundred and sixty-eight of that Act, or to the section under which the order is proposed to be made, included a reference to ".